
1. Business and industry non-governmental organizations (BINGO) 
Ms. Andrea Bacher 
E-mail: andrea.bacher@iccwbo.org 
 
2. Environmental non-governmental organizations (ENGO) 
 
Members of Climate Action Network  
Mr. Wael Hmaidan 
E-mail: whmaidan@climatenetwork.org 
 
Members of Climate Justice Now network 
Mr. Asad Rehman 
asad.rehman@foe.co.uk 
 
Those that do not belong to either of the above: 
Climate Observer Organizations Liaison 
cool@unfccc.int 
 
3. Farmers  
Ms. Ceris Jones 
E-mail: Ceris.Jones@nfu.org.uk  
 
4. Indigenous peoples organizations (IPO) 
Mr. Juan Carlos Jintiach 
E-mail: juancarlos.jintiach@gmail.com 
Mr. Lakpa Nuri Sherpa 
Email: nuri@aippnet.org  
 
5. Local government and municipal authorities (LGMA) 
Mr. Yunus Arikan 
E-mail: climate.center@iclei.org 
 
6. Research and independent non-governmental organizations (RINGO) 
Ms. Monica Alessi 
E-mail: monica.alessi@ceps.eu 
 
7. Trade Unions non-governmental organizations (TUNGO) 
Ms. Anabella Rosemberg 
E-mail: anabella.rosemberg@ituc-csi.org 
 
8.  Women and Gender  
Ms. Bridget K. Burns 
E-mail: bridget@wedo.org   
 
Ms. Usha Nair 
E-mail: usha.sahana@gmail.com 
 
9. Youth non-governmental organizations (YOUNGO)  
Mr. Nathan Thanki 
E-mail: nthanki@coa.edu 
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Ms. Ruth Nyambura 
E-mail: nyamburah89@gmail.com 
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